



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6961 OF 2025

Sudhir s/o Tejpratap Singh Vs. Dinesh s/o Ramjivan Singh and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. S.M. Bhangde, Advocate for petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATE : 23.03.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave
to correct the name of respondent No.1.

2. Leave granted. Necessary amendment be
carried out forthwith.

3. Petitioner is permitted to serve the
respondents through learned counsel appearing before the
learned trial Court.

4. Stand over after two weeks.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)